project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 
Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on December 16, 2024, the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that ten million eight hundred thirty one thousand five hundred 
thirty nine dollars ($10,831,539) from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax 
Note SSTB23SB 0001 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were issued. 

2. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated May 24, 2023 is 
amended to reauthorize forty nine million ninety seven thousand eight hundred six 
dollars ($49,097,806) per the attached SSTB23SB 0001 Reconciliation worksheet for 
the following projects: 

a) Corona – Teacher Housing     $        394,320 

b) Hatch – Teacher Housing     $        629,200 

c) Silver – Cliff Combined     $     2,002,003 

d) Bloomfield – Combined     $     4,422,455

[...]

project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 
Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on December 16, 2024 the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that one million five hundred ninety thousand fifty dollars 
($1,590,050) from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax Note SSTB24SB 0001 
are no longer needed for the projects for which they were issued. 

2. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated June 28, 2024 is 
amended to reauthorize one million five hundred ninety thousand fifty dollars 
($1,590,050) per the attached SSTB24SB 0001 Reconciliation worksheet for the 
following projects: 

a. P19-018  Belen – Dennis Chaves ES     $   1,590,050 

3. Zero dollars ($0.00) remains uncommitted. 

Dated:  December 16, 2024 

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY